AGE, PITCH SIZE, BALL GUIDENCE 497
Age on - . Minimum Maximum
Eligible | Maximum . X . .
31 August of g A Pitch Sizes Pitch Sizes Recomm.e [Ades Ball
Age Permitted Goal Sizes .
the relevant G F t in feet Size
playing season LOERS olna Yards Metres Yards Metres =
P Under 7 s 30x20 | 27.45x183 | 40x30 36.3%27.45 12x6 ;
V.
Under 8 30x20 | 2745x183 | 40x30 36.3x27.45 12x6
,; Under 8 5v5 30x20 | 27.45x183 | 40x30 36.3x27.45 12x6
3
Under9 7 50x30 | 4575x27.45 | 60x40 54.9x36.6 12x6
s Under 9 77 50x30 | 4575x27.45 | 60x40 54.9x36.6 12x6
V.
Under 10 50x30 | 45.75x27.45| 60x40 549x36.6 12x6 4
5 Under 10 7 50x30 | 4575x27.45 | 60x40 54.9x36.6 12x6 4
Under 11 99 70x40 64x36.6 80x50 | 73.15x45.75 16x7
Under 11 70x40 64x36.6 80x50 73.15x45.75 16x7
10 99 4
Under 12 70x40 64x36.6 80x50 | 73.15x45.75 16x7
1 Under 12 w9 70x40 64x36.6 80x50 | 73.15x45.75 16x7 .
Under 13 11v11 90x50 | 82.3x4575 | 100x60 | 91.44x54.9 21x7
Under 13 90x50 | 823x4575 | 100x60 | 91.44x54.9 21x7
12 11v11 4
Under 14 90x50 | 82.3x4575 | 100x60 | 91.44x54.9 21x7
13 Under 14 i1 90 x50 82.3x45.75 100x60 91.44x54.9 21x7 4
V.
Under 15 90x50 | 823x4575 | 110x70 | 100.58x64 24x8 5
Under 15 90x50 | 82.3x4575 | 110x70 | 100.58x64 24x8
14 11v11 5
Under 16 90x50 | 823x4575 | 110x70 | 100.58x64 24x8
Under 16 90x50 | 823x4575 | 110x70 | 100.58x64 24x8
15 Under 17 11v11 100x50 | 9144x4575 | 130x100 | 118.87x91.44 24x8 5
Under 18 100x50 | 91.44x45.75 | 130x100 | 118.87x91.44 24x8
Under 17 100x50 | 91.44x45.75 | 130x100 | 118.87x91.44 24x8
16 Under 18 11v11 100x50 | 91.44x45.75 | 130x100 | 118.87x91.44 24x8 5
Open Age 100x50 | 91.44x45.75 | 130x100 | 118.87x91.44 24x8
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PLAYING TIME

501

Age Group

Minimum
duration of play
per half
(minutes)

Maximum
duration of play
per half
(minutes)

Maximum
playing time
inonedayin
all organised
development
fixtures
(minutes)

Maximum
playing time in
onedayinall
tournaments
and trophy
events/festivals
(minutes)

Competition
structure

Under 7 and
Under 8

10

20

40

60

Development
focussed witha
maximum of 3
trophy events
per season over
2 week periods
(6 weeks)

Under 9 and
Under 10

20

25

60

90

Development
focussed witha
maximum of 3
trophy events
per season over
4 week periods
(12 weeks)

Under 11

20

30

80

120

Development
focussed witha
maximum of 3
trophy events
per season over
6 week periods
(18 weeks)

Under 12

20

30

80 (if applicable)

120

Any varieties
including one
season long
league table

Under 13 and
Under 14

25

35

100

150

Any varieties
including one
season long
league table

Under 15 and
Under 16

25

40

100

150

Any varieties
including one
season long
league table

Under 17 and
Under 18

25

45

120

180

Any varieties
including one
season long
league table
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