AGE, PITCH SIZE, BALL GUIDENCE



Age on 31 August of	Eligible Age Groups	Maximum Permitted Format	Minimum Pitch Sizes		Maximum Pitch Sizes		Recommended Goal Sizes	Ball	
the relevant playing season			Yards	Metres	Yards	Metres	in feet	Size	
6	Under 7	5v5	30 x 20	27.45 x 18.3	40 x 30	36.3 x 27.45	12 x 6	3	
	Under 8	505	30 x 20	27.45 x 18.3	40 x 30	36.3 x 27.45	12 x 6		
7	Under 8	5v5	30 x 20	27.45 x 18.3	40 x 30	36.3 x 27.45	12 x 6	3	
	Under 9	7v7	50 x 30	45.75 x 27.45	60 x 40	54.9 x 36.6	12 x 6		
8	Under 9	7v7	50 x 30	45.75 x 27.45	60 x 40	54.9 x 36.6	12 x 6	3	
	Under 10	/ / /	50 x 30	45.75 x 27.45	60 x 40	54.9 x 36.6	12 x 6	4	
9	Under 10	7v7	50 x 30	45.75 x 27.45	60 x 40	54.9 x 36.6	12 x 6	4	
	Under 11	9v9	70 x 40	64 x 36.6	80 x 50	73.15 x 45.75	16 x 7		
10	Under 11	9v9	70 x 40	64 x 36.6	80 x 50	73.15 x 45.75	16 x 7	4	
	Under 12	909	70 x 40	64 x 36.6	80 x 50	73.15 x 45.75	16 x 7		
11	Under 12	9v9	70 x 40	64 x 36.6	80 x 50	73.15 x 45.75	16 x 7	4	
	Under 13	11v11	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	100 x 60	91.44 x 54.9	21 x 7		
12	Under 13	11v11	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	100 x 60	91.44 x 54.9	21 x 7	4	
	Under 14	11011	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	100 x 60	91.44 x 54.9	21 x 7	4	
13	Under 14	11v11	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	100 x 60	91.44 x 54.9	21 x 7	4	
	Under 15	11011	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	110 x 70	100.58 x 64	24 x 8	5	
14	Under 15	11v11	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	110 x 70	100.58 x 64	24 x 8	5	
	Under 16	11111	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	110 x 70	100.58 x 64	24 x 8		
15	Under 16	11v11	90 x 50	82.3 x 45.75	110 x 70	100.58 x 64	24 x 8	5	
	Under 17		100 x 50	91.44 x 45.75	130 x 100	118.87 x 91.44	24 x 8		
	Under 18		100 x 50	91.44 x 45.75	130 x 100	118.87 x 91.44	24 x 8		
16	Under 17		100 x 50	91.44 x 45.75	130 x 100	118.87 x 91.44	24 x 8	5	
	Under 18	11v11	100 x 50	91.44 x 45.75	130 x 100	118.87 x 91.44	24 x 8		
	Open Age		100 x 50	91.44 x 45.75	130 x 100	118.87 x 91.44	24 x 8		

PLAYING TIME



Age Group	Minimum duration of play per half (minutes)	Maximum duration of play per half (minutes)	Maximum playing time in one day in all organised development fixtures (minutes)	Maximum playing time in one day in all tournaments and trophy events/festivals (minutes)	Competition structure
Under 7 and Under 8	10	20	40	60	Development focussed with a maximum of 3 trophy events per season over 2 week periods (6 weeks)
Under 9 and Under 10	20	25	60	90	Development focussed with a maximum of 3 trophy events per season over 4 week periods (12 weeks)
Under 11	20	30	80	120	Development focussed with a maximum of 3 trophy events per season over 6 week periods (18 weeks)
Under 12	20	30	80 (if applicable)	120	Any varieties including one season long league table
Under 13 and Under 14	25	35	100	150	Any varieties including one season long league table
Under 15 and Under 16	25	40	100	150	Any varieties including one season long league table
Under 17 and Under 18	25	45	120	180	Any varieties including one season long league table